

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 414/2024

Ghulam Mohammad

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.07.2025

There is an element of settlement between the parties in the present matter regarding land acquisition. As such, parties are directed to appear before the Co-ordinator, Main Mediation Centre of this Court on 23.07.2025, to explore possibility of amicable settlement, in pursuance of "Special Mediation Drive-Mediation for the Nation".

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
15.07.2025
Sushant