

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 414/2024

Ghulam Mohammad

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. S K Anand, Advocate vice  
Mr. P N Bhat, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**15.04.2026**

Adjourned at request.

List on 18.05.2026.



**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
15.04.2026  
Raj Kumar